
Item 

9613 (con.) 
9613.80 

(con.) 

9613.80.40 

9613.80.60 
9613.80.80 
9613.90 
9613.90.40 

A 

9613.90.80 

9614 

9614.10.00 

9614.20 
9614.20.40 

9614.20.60 

9614.20.80 

9614.90 
9614.90.40 
9614.90.80 

9615 

9615.11 

9615.11.10 

9615.11.20 
9615.11.30 

9615.11.40 

9615.11.50 
9615.19 

9615.19.20 

9615.19.40 

9615.19.60 

Article description 

Cigarette lighters and other lighters, etc. (con.): 
Other lighters (con.): 

Other: 
Of precious metal (except silver), 
of precious or semiprecious stones, 
or of such metal and such stones 	  

Other: 
Valued not over $5 per dozen pieces 	 
Valued over $5 per dozen pieces 	 

Parts: 
Electrical: 

Original motor-vehicle equipment (see 
additional U.S. note 1, chapter 87) 	 

Other 	  
Other 	  

Smoking pipes (including pipe bowls) and cigar 
or cigarette holders, and parts thereof: 

Roughly shaped blocks of wood or root, for 
the manufacture of pipes 	  

Pipes and pipe bowls: 
Of wood or root 	  

Pipes and bowls wholly of clay, and pipes with 
bowls wholly of clay 	  

Other 	  

Other: 
Of metal 	  
Other. 	 

Combs, hair-slides and the like; hairpins, curling pins, 
curling grips, hair-curlers and the like, other than 
those of heading 8516, and parts thereof: 

Combs, hair-slides and the like: 
Of hard rubber or plastics: 

Combs: 
Valued not over S4.50 per gross 	 

Valued over $4.50 per gross: 
Of hard rubber 	  
Other 	  

Other: 
Not set with imitation pearls 
or imitation gemstones 	  

Other 
Other: 

Combs: 
Valued not over $4.50 per gross 

Valued over $4.50 per gross 

Other 

Base rate 

7.2% 

10% 
9% 

Free 

3.9% 
10% 

Free 

0.5e each + 
4% 

3.7% 

0.5e each + 
6.4% 

7.2% 
0.5e each + 
3% 

14.4e/gross + 
2% 

7.8% 
28.8e/gross + 
4.6% 

5.3% 

11% 

14.4e/gross + 
2% 

28.8e/gross + 
4.6% 
112 

Staging 
Category 

D 

D 

-469- 
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