-469-SCHEDULE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Item	Article description	Base rate	Staging Categor
9613 (con.) 9613.80 (con.)	Cigarette lighters and other lighters, etc. (con.): Other lighters (con.):		
(6011.)	Other:		
9613.80.40	Of precious metal (except silver),		
	of precious or semiprecious stones,		·
	or of such metal and such stones	7.2%	С
	Other:	•	
961 3. 80. 60	Valued not over \$5 per dozen pieces	10%	С
9613.80.80	Valued over \$5 per dozen pieces	9%	С
9613.90 9613.90.40	Parts:		
A .	Electrical: Original motor-vehicle equipment (see		
	additional U.S. note 1, chapter 87)	Free	D
961 3. 90. 80	Other Other	3.9% 10%	C
	VCIICA **** *****************************	10%	١
9614	Smoking pipes (including pipe bowls) and cigar		
0617 10 00	or cigarette holders, and parts thereof:		
9614.10.00	Roughly shaped blocks of wood or root, for the manufacture of pipes	Proc	, n
	tue manuracture of pipes	Free	D
9614.20	Pipes and pipe bowls:		ĺ
9614.20.40	Of wood or root	0.5¢ each +	С
9614.20.60	Pipes and bowls wholly of clay, and pipes with	4%	Ì
	bowls wholly of clay	3.7%	С
9614.20.80	Other	0.5¢ each +	С
0617 00	Ohlows	6.4%	
9614.90 9614.90.40	Other: Of metal	7.2%	С
9614.90.80	Other	0.5¢ each +	Č
		3%	
9615	Combs, hair-slides and the like; hairpins, curling pins, curling grips, hair-curlers and the like, other than those of heading 8516, and parts thereof: Combs, hair-slides and the like:		
9615.11	Of hard rubber or plastics:		
9615.11.10	Combs: Valued not over \$4.50 per gross	14.4¢/gross + 2%	С
	Valued over \$4.50 per gross:	-~	
9615.11.20	Of hard rubber	7.8%	С
9615.11.30	Other	28.8¢/gross + 4.6%	С
	Other:	7.0%	
9615.11.40	Not set with imitation pearls		
	or imitation gemstones	5.3%	С
0615 11 50	Other	11%	С
9615.11.50 9615.19	Other:		
	Combs:	1/1/4/2	
9615.19.20	Valued not over \$4.50 per gross	14.4¢/gross + 2%	С
9615.19.40	Valued over \$4.50 per gross	28.8¢/gross +	С
7017.17.40		4.6%	_
	Other	11%	C
9615.19.60			